
No.People OW#
Width: 80cm
Depth: 39.5cm
Height: 101.5cm

1

Important-Please read these instructions fully before starting assembly

GLOBAL PROCUREMENT AND MARKETING LIMITED

Assembly instruction- Please keep for future reference

Dimensions Assembly Time

35 mins
(approx)

395
800

1
0

1
5

1
0

5
4

1
6

5

4 DRAWER CHEST



2

If you are unhappy with the product and wish to return it, 
please following the retailer’s return procedure

17

17 18

18
16

16

16

16

1

2

5

6
19

11

12

12

12

12

7

14

14

8

10

10

10

10

13

13

13

13

11

11

11

4

4

15

3

3

3
9

9

9

9



Thickness
(mm)

1 1 40mm
2 1 40mm
3 3 15mm
4 1 2.5mm
5 1 15mm
6 1 15mm
7 1 15mm
8 1 15mm
9 4 15mm

10 4 15mm
11 4 15mm
12 4 2.5mm
13 4 15mm
14 2 15mm
15 1 15mm
16 2 15mm
17 2 15mm
18 4 25mm
19 1 15mm

3

Part No Qty

Components - Panels

Description

Important-Please read these instructions fully before starting assembly

Leg panel
Top support panel

Drawer support panel
Drawer face 3 panel
Back support panel
Front  support down panel
Side support down panel

Drawer face 2 panel
Left drawer inside panel
Right drawer inside panel
Back drawer inside panel
Bottom drawer panel

Front support panel
Back cover
Side left panel
Side right panel
Drawer face 1 panel

Please check that you have all the components listed below before constructing your item.

Top panel
Down panel



4

Components - Fixings

HARDWARE

ANTI - TIPPING KITS

Tools Required (Not Provided)

Ruler - Use this to measure your screws (mm)

Important-Please read these instructions fully before starting assembly

Please check that you have all the components listed below before constructing your item.
Note: The quantities below are the correct amount to complete the assembly. In some cases more fittings may be supplied than 
are required.

MINIFIX 16MM X 24 MINICAM 16MM X 24 ALLEN KEY X 1 WOOD DOWEL

(A) (B) (D) (E)

(F) (H) (I) (J)

(M) (N)

8 X 30 MM X 50

CSK M3.5 X 16 MM 
X 24

CSK M3.5 X 12MM
X 16

CSK M3 X 12MM
X 32

NAIL X 26

NAIL LEG 5/8 X 4

DRAWER SLIDE 300mm
X 4

(G)

CSK M4 X 38 MM
X 22

(C)

WASHER X 8

(L)(K)

METAL CORNER X 4 JCBC M6 X 20 MM X 8

(O)

CSK M4 X 45 MM 
X 3

(P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

WALL PLUG X 1 CABLE TIE - WHITE V-BRACKET X 2 6 X 1 - 1/2 WHITE SCREW # 6 X 5/8 ''
(C/W SCREW) X 1 (PAN + TAPPING) X 1X 1



Step 1

Step 2

5

Assembly Instructions

E

x50

x4

x4
x4

x3

5 6

3

15

5

9

10

A

x24 x2

5 6
1

2

14
7

8



Step 3

Step 4

6

5 6

FIRST HOLE

1

2

H

1

1

2

3

H

I

F

x2

F

FIRST HOLE

1

2

H

1

1

2

3

H

I

F

x2

F

SHOWN
A TO THE HOLE AS
B AND MINIFIX
FIX THE MINICAM 

LOCK

B

ARROW

2

x10

D

TIGHTEN

3

A

1

6

5

3

3

15

3



Step 5

Step 6

7

x 26

J

J

4

1

2

5

19

O

4

18

SHOWN
A TO THE HOLE AS
B AND MINIFIX
FIX THE MINICAM 

LOCK

B

ARROW

2

x10

D

TIGHTEN

3

A

1

1 7

1 7
1 8

1 8

1 6

1 6

1 6

1 6

1 7

1 7
1 8

1 8

K

M

K

L C



Step 7

Step 8

8

G

N

2

1 1
1 0

I

IH

H

 D L

 D R

1 0

 D R

S T E P  1

S T E P  2

S T E P  3

G

G

G

B

A

E

F R O N T  

F A C E  D R A W E R  J O IN

F R O N T  

F A C E  D R A W E R  J O IN

H

I

I

9

1 11 0

7

A

B

A

9

1 01 1

1 2

E

1 2

S T E P  2

9

1 11 0

A

B

A

1 2

F R O N T  

F A C E  D R A W E R  J O IN

F R O N T  

F A C E  D R A W E R  J O IN 8
S T E P  2

F R O N T  

F A C E  D R A W E R  J O IN

F R O N T  

F A C E  D R A W E R  J O IN

9

1 11 0

1 4

A

B

A

1 2

1 3

x 2

E

E



Step 9

9

Assembly Complete

SLID E IN

14

14

8

7


